EXHIBIT "B"

ENGINEERING
s

=7V ENGINEERING & CONSULTING CORP,

December 10, 2020

Colette Satchell, Senior Capital Projects Coordinator
Office of Capital Improvement Projects
City of Miami Beach

Project: Rue Vendome Plaza

Subject: REQUEST FOR CONTIGENCY DRAW #13

Dear Ms. Satchell:

The project at Rue Vendome was supposed to be completed in 4 months, however the
conflicts with existing underground utilities, the unforeseen events, additions made to
the project scope for the replacement of the fountain pump system, and more
importantly restriction on the timing of the work within the FDOT right of way, have
extended the project run time an additional 8 months.

During this time VEC has remained committed to completing the project, we have
exerted every effort to advance the project wherever possible. Although the General
Condition line items for Superintendent and Project Manager have already been
exhausted, we have still maintained the same level of service. We have also maintained
the fencing around the work area, which involved; repairing it, restructuring the work
area, and hurricane preparedness.

VEC is only requesting 4 months compensation for these line items, the full amount
indicated in the schedule of values for the contract. In light of all of the additional scope
and subsequent additional project run time, we consider this to be a fair request to
cover the administrative cost through completion in April 2021.

Thank you,

Gary Duggins
V-Engineering

4847 SW 75" AVE., Miami, FL. 33155Phone: 786.420.5950=VEC.CORP@YAHOO.COM



EXHIBIT "B"

V ENGINEERING & CONSULTING CORP
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #3

ENGINEERING

& CONSULTING

PROJECT: Rue Vendome Plaza
LOCATION: 946 Normandy Dr., Miami Beach, FL. 33141
DESCRIPTION
EXTRA WORK: Compenssation for 4 mos. General Conditions
| SERVICES
DESCRIPTION RATE / MONTH] QTY /UNIT AMOUNT
Superintendent (line item #3) $ 10,000.00 4 $ 40,000.00
Project Manager (line item #2) $ 10,000.00 4 $ 40,000.00
Temporary Fence (line item #7) $ 7,500.00 4 $ 30,000.00
Waste Removal (line item # 10) $ 1,418.00 4 $ 5,672.00
Floater Insurance (Endorsement #2 Exp. 12/31/2020) $ 2,771.00 1 $ 2,771.00
Floater Insurance (Endorsement #3) $ 2,771.00 1 $ 2,771.00
Land Survey (for additional Scope) $ 6,000.00 1 $ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL SERVICES $127,214.00
TOTAL SERVICES $127,214.00
PAYMENTS
TOTAL SERVICES $127,214.00

TOTAL PAYMENT $127,214.00 |






